FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Muscarello to Engrossed House Bill No. 580 by Representative Muscarello

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 9:5175(B)" to "R.S. 9:5175(A), (B),"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 7, change "R.S. 9:5175(B)" to "R.S. 9:5175(A), (B),"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, delete line 10 in its entirety and insert the following:

"A.(1) A judgment debtor in whose favor a United States Bankruptcy Court
has entered an order of discharge, or any person whose rights are or may be affected
by the order, may bring an action in accordance with the provisions of R.S. 44:114,
against the recorder of mortgages of a parish in which the judgment is recorded to
declare the judicial mortgage created by its recordation extinguished and order the
recordation of the judgment cancelled from the records of the parish and any other
parish in which the judgment is recorded."

- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 15 On page 1, at the beginning of line 11, delete "B." and insert "(2)"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 1, line 11, after "judgment" and before "is" insert "<u>upon which a judicial mortgage</u>
 <u>is based</u>"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 20 On page 1, line 12, after "<u>was</u>" and before "<u>scheduled</u>" delete "<u>filed or</u>" and after 21 "<u>scheduled</u>" and before "<u>in</u>" insert "<u>or disclosed</u>"
- 22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 1, line 19, after "exclude" delete the remainder of the line and insert "any property
 encumbered by the judicial mortgage in which there is equity."
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 26 On page 2, at the beginning of line 18, change "C." to "<u>B</u>."
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 20, delete "his filing a petition" and insert "<u>the filing of</u>
- 29 <u>a petition or at any time prior to the discharge order</u>"

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

- 2 On page 3, at the beginning of line 13, delete "<u>discharged</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 4 On page 3, at the end of line 17, after "<u>the</u>" and before "<u>bankruptcy</u>" insert "<u>entire</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 3, line 18, after "order" and before the period "." insert "including all attachments
 thereto"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 9 On page 4, delete line 1 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 10"(g) A statement that each holder of the liens, judgments, mortgages, or11privileges sought to be partially cancelled was"